

Sustainable Tourism for Regional Growth An Australia Awards Short Term Award



Australia Awards is looking for applicants who work in the tourism sector and would like to develop their knowledge and skills in sustainable tourism through attending a short course in Australia. If you are passionate about contributing to economic growth in Nusa Tenggara Timur, Nusa Tenggara Barat and Papua Barat, Australia Awards would like to invite you to apply for this short-term award.

The program will involve:

- A five day pre-course workshop in Lombok (late October or early November)
- Three weeks study in Australia (including classroom sessions, case studies and site visits). Visas, travel and accommodation and per diems will be provided (late November until mid-December)
- A two day post-course workshop (early 2016)

After participating in this course, you will become part of the Australia Awards Global Alumni Network and gain exclusive access to Australia Award alumni privileged events such as professional development activities and networking opportunities

To be successful for this course you must be:

• A member of a regional or district tourism association; or an owner or employee of a tourism company (e.g. Travel agent, Hotel, Transport operator, etc.) or be another tourism stakeholder

or

• A graduate of D3 or S1 in tourism (or a related field); recent graduates are encouraged to apply.

You must also have:

- An endorsement letter from your current Manager/Supervisor or former Lecturer
- A commitment to implement a development project as part of the award; engage actively and foster networks with multiple stakeholder and disseminate learning from the award to colleagues and peers
- A KTP from one of the targeted provinces and a demonstrated ongoing commitment to the development of the local tourism sector
- Experience with conversational English in the workplace (encouraged but not a constraint to participation)

Women and people with a disability are encouraged to apply!

For more information and to download an application form, please visit our website at **www.australiaawardsindonesia.org.**

Please fill, check and send the form to our email address:

shorttermawards@australiaawardsindonesia.org.

All application MUST be submitted before 30 September 2015.